© 2024 JETIR June 2024, Volume 11, Issue 6                                                            www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2406847 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org i446
Model-Based Design and Hardware Validation
Using BMS and Charger for E-cars
1Seshasai CR, 2Dhineshkumar K, 3Midhun SK, 4Vijayaragavan T
1Student, 2 Professor, 3 Student, 4Student
1Electrical and Electronics Engineering,
1KIT – Kalaignyarkarunanidhi Institute of Technology, Coimbatore, India

as battery plate number, porosity and electrode morphology, which ultimately affect the overall performance of electric vehicles.
Simulations have shown that optimizing BMS design and Charging Infrastructure, including the characteristics of their battery cells,
can significantly improve range, charge and discharge time, and overall efficiency compared to existing systems with the same
configurations as shown in Fig 4. A Hardware model of E-car is designed and implemented as shown in Fig 8 and Fig 9, also tested
Using MATLAB, model-based design allowed virtual exploration of different BMS configurations and their effects prior to actual
hardware implementation, reducing development time and cost. State of Charge (SoC) analysis, battery current and power
consumption simulation results provided valuable information on the performance of the proposed BMS design as shown in Fig 5,
Fig 6 and Fig 7. This project lays the foundation for further hardware validation and improvement, and allows the integration of real-
world test data to improve design accuracy and applicability. Researching advanced BMS control algorithms can improve efficiency
and optimize battery performance. This work highlights the potential of model-based design to develop better BMS systems in electric
vehicles, paving the way for longer range, faster charging and better efficiency, ultimately accelerating the adoption of sustainable
electric transportation.
REFERENCES
[1] M. A. Hannan, M. M. Hoque, A. Hussain, Y. Yusof and P. J. Ker, "State-of-the-Art and Energy Management System of
Lithium-Ion Batteries in Electric Vehicle Applications: Issues and Recommendations," in IEEE Access, vol. 6, pp. 19362-
19378, 2018, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2018.2817655.
[2] R. Carter, A. Cruden, P. J. Hall and A. S. Zaher, "An Improved Lead–Acid Battery Pack Model for Use in Power Simulations
of Electric Vehicles," in IEEE Transactions on Energy Conversion, vol. 27, no. 1, pp. 21-28, March 2012, doi:
10.1109/TEC.2011.2170574
[3] Olalekan Kolawole and Irfan Al-Anbagi. It was published in the journal "IEEE Access" in 2019 "EV Battery Wear Cost
Optimization for Frequency Regulation Support in a V2G Environment"
[4] L. Pelletier, F. -A. LeBel, C. H. Antunes and J. P. F. Trovão, "Sizing of a Battery Pack Based on Series/Parallel Configurations
for a High-Power Electric Vehicle as a Constrained Optimization Problem," in IEEE Transactions on Vehicular Technology,
vol. 69, no. 12, pp. 14150-14159, Dec. 2020, doi: 10.1109/TVT.2020.3004010
[5] R. Carter, A. Cruden, P. J. Hall and A. S. Zaher, "An Improved Lead–Acid Battery Pack Model for Use in Power Simulations
of Electric Vehicles," in IEEE Transactions on Energy Conversion, vol. 27, no. 1, pp. 21-28, March 2012, doi:
10.1109/TEC.2011.2170574.
[6] Shui, L., Chen, F., Garg, A. et al. Design optimization of battery pack enclosure for electric vehicle. Struct Multidisc Optim 58,
331–347 (2018). https://doi.org/10.1007/s00158-018-1901-y
[7] M. Brandl et al., "Batteries and battery management systems for electric vehicles," 2012 Design, Automation & Test in Europe
Conference & Exhibition (DATE), Dresden, Germany, 2012, pp. 971-976, doi: 10.1109/DATE.2012.6176637.
[8] L. Timilsina, P. R. Badr, P. H. Hoang, G. Ozkan, B. Papari and C. S. Edrington, "Battery Degradation in Electric and Hybrid
Electric Vehicles: A Survey Study," in IEEE Access, vol. 11, pp. 42431-42462, 2023, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2023.3271287
[9] P. Tirkey, R. K. Pandey, S. Kumar and J. N. Mahto, "A Detailed Review on Battery Cooling Systems for Electric
Vehicles," 2022 1st IEEE International Conference on Industrial Electronics: Developments & Applications (ICIDeA),
Bhubaneswar, India, 2022, pp. 45-50, doi: 10.1109/ICIDeA53933.2022.9970055.
[10] A. Hoke, A. Brissette, D. Maksimović, A. Pratt and K. Smith, "Electric vehicle charge optimization including effects of lithium-
ion battery degradation," 2011 IEEE Vehicle Power and Propulsion Conference, Chicago, IL, USA, 2011, pp. 1-8, doi:
10.1109/VPPC.2011.6043046.
[11] K. Smith, T. Markel, G.-H. Kim and A. Pesaran, "Design of Electric Drive Vehicles for Long Life and Low Cost", IEEE 2010
Workshop on Accelerated Stress Testing & Reliability, Oct. 2010.
[12]  J. S. Lokhande, P. M. Daigavhane and M. Sarkar, "A Critical Approach Towards a Smarter Battery Management System for
Electric Vehicle," 2020 4th International Conference on Trends in Electronics and Informatics (ICOEI)(48184), Tirunelveli,
India, 2020, pp. 232-235, doi: 10.1109/ICOEI48184.2020.9142869.
[13]  F.Husnayain, A. R. Utomo and P. S. Priambodo, "State of charge estimation for a lead-acid battery using backpropagation
neural network method," 2014 International Conference on Electrical Engineering and Computer Science (ICEECS), Kuta,
Bali, Indonesia, 2014, pp. 274-278, doi: 10.1109/ICEECS.2014.7045261.
[14] D. N. T. How, M. A. Hannan, M. S. Hossain Lipu and P. J. Ker, "State of Charge Estimation for Lithium-Ion Batteries Using
Model-Based and Data-Driven Methods: A Review," in IEEE Access, vol. 7, pp. 136116-136136, 2019, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2942213.